February 2005 1 MIC811/812
MIC811/812 Micrel, Inc.
MIC811/812
Microprocessor Reset Circuits
Final Information
General Description
The MIC811 and MIC812 are inexpensive microprocessor
supervisory circuit that monitors power supplies in micropro-

���
��
Ordering Information
Standard Pb-Free Threshold Operating
Part Number Marking Part Number Marking Voltage Temp. Range Package
MIC811LU KL MIC811LUY KL 4.63 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC811MU KM MIC811MUY KM 4.38 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC811JU KJ MIC811JUY KJ 4.00 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC811UU KU MIC811UUY KU 3.00 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC811TU KT MIC811TUY KT 3.08 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC811SU KS MIC811SUY KS 2.93 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC811RU KR MIC811RUY KR 2.63 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC812LU LL MIC812LUY LL 4.63 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC812MU LM MIC812MUY LM 4.38 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC812JU LJ MIC812JUY LJ 4.00 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC812UU LU MIC812UUY LU 3.00 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC812TU LT MIC812TUY LT 3.08 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC812SU LS MIC812SUY LS 2.93 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC812RU LR MIC812RUY LR 2.63 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
*Under bar symbol (_) may not be to scale.
MIC811/812 Micrel, Inc.
MIC811/812 2 February 2005
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Number
MIC811 MIC812 Pin Name Pin Function